
2023 University of South Carolina Aiken Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-22   Conf: 20-10   Home: 16-13   Away: 15-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (423), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Mastellone (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Eckert (1), Parker (1),
Usry (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Usry (8), Mastellone (4), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (17), Haney 6, Fletcher 3, Condon 2, Cox 1, Deibel 1,
Espinoza 1, Flink 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-200), Mastellone (40-57), Usry (26-39), Haney (15-24), Fletcher (7-13),
Wilhelm (7-8), Deibel (6-8), Condon (5-7), Cox (5-6), Espinoza (5-5), Evilsizor (4-5), Krissinger (3-3), Mozingo (3-3), Byrd (2-4), Garcia (2-
3), Parker (2-3), Sandifer (2-5), Smith (2-3), Bodkin (1-2), Flink (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Hannon, Jackson .343 54-54 207 38 71 20 1 3 42 102 .493 26 2 21 2 .411 6 6 19-23 150 4 1 .994
22 Sharp, Josh .312 46-43 170 33 53 7 4 0 25 68 .400 17 4 16 0 .381 3 6 15-19 104 3 0 1.000
8 Parker, Luke .290 53-51 183 28 53 9 0 3 28 71 .388 10 11 34 1 .357 3 3 8-12 70 1 1 .986
7 Blankenship, Kaden .277 54-54 177 29 49 10 1 2 24 67 .379 24 5 26 1 .375 2 6 7-8 47 104 7 .956
21 Tripp, Nick .262 52-49 183 26 48 11 0 8 28 83 .454 13 5 41 1 .327 1 1 2-4 261 26 10 .966
15 Byrd, Justin .243 54-54 214 27 52 12 0 4 42 76 .355 18 4 34 1 .305 7 2 11-12 88 123 10 .955
19 Mozingo, Joseph .393 38-35 135 19 53 9 0 1 31 65 .481 8 5 20 1 .437 3 2 1-1 141 13 2 .987
39 Toci, Bryce .313 7-4 16 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .375 3 0 6 0 .421 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
2 Eckert, James .282 36-36 149 34 42 6 1 0 10 50 .336 20 2 39 0 .374 0 1 17-20 60 112 13 .930
33 Usry, Kaden .263 28-21 80 8 21 5 0 1 6 29 .363 7 1 19 0 .326 1 1 0-0 128 18 3 .980
20 Varda, Nick .250 9-0 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 4 .500
12 Hernandez, Jose .226 36-33 106 22 24 3 0 5 17 42 .396 15 6 29 1 .349 2 0 5-6 42 0 2 .955
24 Gilbert, Tai .219 25-6 32 9 7 2 0 0 1 9 .281 2 2 6 0 .306 0 1 5-5 10 1 1 .917
4 Mastellone, Marcus .210 38-32 100 11 21 4 0 0 6 25 .250 13 5 15 1 .331 0 3 2-4 250 23 4 .986
18 Littlefield, Tyler .194 24-8 31 3 6 2 0 0 5 8 .258 1 0 8 1 .212 1 2 0-0 14 22 2 .947
13 Jacobs, David .091 7-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 2 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Graves, Dalton .077 23-5 26 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .077 4 1 13 0 .226 0 0 1-1 34 2 0 1.000
1 Bulls, Bryce .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 54-54 1828 292 510 101 7 27 273 706 .386 183 53 337 10 .356 29 34 93-115 1422 518 73 .964
Opponents .242 54-54 1772 270 428 72 9 38 238 632 .357 199 55 384 26 .333 20 17 69-101 1399 477 52 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Wilhelm, Dylan 0.00 3-2 19 0 0 0-1 9 19.1 4 2 0 18 21 0 0 0 .070 0 2 0 2 2
45 Bodkin, Jacob 2.37 1-0 19 0 0 0-1 0 19.0 16 9 5 13 15 1 0 0 .235 0 9 0 2 0
15 Byrd, Justin 2.65 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 3 17.0 14 5 5 10 18 3 0 1 .241 2 3 0 2 1
25 Garcia, Matt 2.89 2-0 6 4 0 0-1 0 18.2 20 7 6 5 14 6 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 1
14 Cox, Kevin 3.60 3-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 25.0 25 12 10 11 20 4 0 2 .260 0 2 0 1 1
30 Fletcher, Jacob 3.63 8-2 14 14 2 1-2 0 94.1 81 42 38 17 71 19 2 6 .232 4 8 0 2 1
36 Smith, Louie 3.66 1-2 10 4 0 0-1 0 19.2 16 11 8 15 21 2 1 0 .216 4 0 0 1 3
31 Sandifer, Austin 4.14 2-3 18 4 0 0-1 0 37.0 32 23 17 6 25 5 1 4 .230 1 8 2 2 0
40 Evilsizor, Cole 4.15 0-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 17.1 17 11 8 8 15 2 0 2 .243 3 0 0 0 0
16 Haney, Joel 4.20 4-4 14 14 1 0-1 0 79.1 69 40 37 30 65 13 2 8 .240 6 6 1 2 4
28 Espinoza, Derek 4.35 1-4 12 5 0 0-0 0 31.0 23 20 15 12 33 3 0 4 .200 2 3 0 2 0
9 Deibel, AJ 5.40 2-2 19 0 0 0-0 1 36.2 37 28 22 12 29 5 2 5 .266 5 3 1 4 3
23 Condon, Evan 5.70 2-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 30.0 28 20 19 15 15 1 1 3 .250 3 4 0 0 0
27 Flink, Aaron 8.31 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 16 10 8 6 5 2 0 1 .400 3 5 0 0 0
8 Parker, Luke 9.00 1-1 10 1 0 0-1 0 16.0 21 18 16 14 13 5 0 2 .313 5 0 0 0 1
37 Krissinger, Adam 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 9 6 3 4 1 0 0 .391 1 1 0 0 0
1 Bulls, Bryce 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.23 32-22 204 54 3 5 13 474.0 428 270 223 199 384 72 9 38 .242 39 55 4 20 17
Opponents 4.96 22-32 191 54 5 2 7 466.1 510 292 257 183 337 101 7 27 .279 41 53 7 29 34



2023 University of South Carolina Aiken Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Sharp, Josh 107 104 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Graves, Dalton 36 34 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
39 Toci, Bryce 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cox, Kevin 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Jacobs, David 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wilhelm, Dylan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
45 Bodkin, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Garcia, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Smith, Louie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Flink, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Hannon, Jackson 155 150 4 1 .994 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mozingo, Joseph 156 141 13 2 .987 8 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Mastellone, Marcus 277 250 23 4 .986 0 40 17 .702 4 2
8 Parker, Luke 72 70 1 1 .986 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Usry, Kaden 149 128 18 3 .980 1 26 13 .667 8 0
21 Tripp, Nick 297 261 26 10 .966 24 0 0 — 0 0
7 Blankenship, Kaden 158 47 104 7 .956 12 0 0 — 0 0
15 Byrd, Justin 221 88 123 10 .955 22 2 2 .500 0 0
12 Hernandez, Jose 44 42 0 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Littlefield, Tyler 38 14 22 2 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Haney, Joel 18 3 14 1 .944 0 15 9 .625 0 0
2 Eckert, James 185 60 112 13 .930 19 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gilbert, Tai 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Condon, Evan 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
31 Sandifer, Austin 13 2 9 2 .846 0 2 3 .400 0 0
30 Fletcher, Jacob 15 5 7 3 .800 0 7 6 .538 0 0
9 Deibel, AJ 9 0 7 2 .778 1 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Espinoza, Derek 8 3 2 3 .625 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Varda, Nick 8 1 3 4 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Evilsizor, Cole 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Bulls, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Krissinger, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2013 1422 518 73 .964 100 138 62 .690 12 2
Opponents 1928 1399 477 52 .973 41 186 42 .816 17 0


